
MISSION STATEMENT
 The CECOS University, Department of Nursing, is striving to
be a leader in transforming the future of healthcare through
excellence in nursing education and practice. We aim to
inspire, educate, and lead a new generation of nurses who
will revolutionize healthcare through research and
innovation, ensuring the well-being of individuals and
communities at national and international level.

HOD MESSAGEHOD MESSAGE  
Welcome to the Department of Nursing at CECOS University. We take pride in serving
as a centre of excellence and innovation in the field of nursing, playing a pivotal role in
creating a brighter, healthier future for individuals and communities. Join us in our
mission to improve the quality in nursing education and practice.
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Asst. Prof. Hina Ajmal
HoD/Assistant Professor
MS Nursing (Khyber Medical University Peshawar)
BS Nursing (North West College of Nursing Peshawar)

Mr. Abdul Aziz
Lecture
BSN (Institute of Nursing Sciences) 
Khyber Medical University, Peshawar.

Ms. Saima Begum
Lecturer
Diploma in General Nursing, Diploma in Midwifery ( LRH,
School of Nursing, Peshawar.
Post RN- BScN (Riphah International University
Islamabad.

Mr. Muhammad Irshad
Lecturer
BSN (Rehman Medical Institute)Khyber Medical
University, Peshawar.

Abdul Aziz
Lecture 
BSN (Institute of Nursing) 
Khyber Medical University, Peshawar

Ms. Maria Nadir
Skills Lab Assistant
LHV, Nursing Examination Board, Peshawar.

Ms. Hafsa Nayab 
Anatomy Lab Assistant
F.Sc
The Peace School & College Nowshera Cantt

Ms. Sonia Shahid 
Assistant Librarian
BS Library & Information Science 
Khushal Khan Khattak University, Karak

Mr. Yaseen Jamal
Science Lab Assistant
BS MLT 
Abdul Wali Khan University, Mardan 

Mr. Saad Hassam 
Office Assistant
DIT
Brains Post-Graduate College Peshawar

FACULTY OF NURSINGFACULTY OF NURSING NURSING LABS

Science Lab
Skill Lab 
Anatomy Lab 
Computer Lab
Library
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T

Semester-l

NU-130

ENG-101

NU-120

NU-123

Fundamentals of Nursing-I

English- Functional English

Microbiology

Anatomy and Physiology-I

 Major

GE

GE (NS)

 Major

Course Code Course Title

Total Credit Hours 17

CURRICULUM OF BS NURSINGCURRICULUM OF BS NURSING

NU-121 Biochemistry GE

Category

02

03

1.5

2.5

1.5

SS-203 Ideology and Constitution of Pakistan  GE 02

C Skills/ Lab Credit

CS-191 Information & Communication Technology  GE 01

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

0.5

0.5

-

01

0.5

-

01

02

02

03

03

03

02

02

T

Semester-ll

NU-122

NU-124

NU-131

NU-136

Applied Nutrition

Anatomy and Physiology-II

Fundamental of Nursing-II

Theoretical Basis of Nursing

ID

Major

Major 

GE (AH)

Course Code Course Title

Total Credit Hours 16

MATH-112 Quantitative Reasoning for Nursing Practice-I GE

Category

02

2.5

02

02

03

SS-101 Islamic Studies/Ethics  GE 02

C Skills/ Lab Credit

01

-

-

-

-

-

01

-

0.5

-

-

-

04

03

03

02

02

02

T

Semester-IIl

NU-234

NU-232

ENG-103

NU-225

Health Assessment-I

Medical Surgical Nursing-I

Professional communication Skills

Pathophysiology-I

Major

Major

GE

Major

Course Code Course Title

Total Credit Hours 17

NU-227 Clinical Pharmacology and Drug Administration-I Major

Category

01

03

03

02

02

C Skills/ Lab Credit

-

-

03

-

-

-

-

01

01

01

03

02

07

02

02

T

Semester-IV

NU-226

NU-235

NU-221

NU-228

Pathophysiology-II

Health Assessment-II

Applied Psychology 

Clinical Pharmacology and Drug Administration-II

Major

Major

ID

Major

Course Code Course Title

Total Credit Hours 18

NU-233 Medical Surgical Nursing-II Major

Category

02

01

03

02

03

NU-210 Professional Ethics for Nurses Major 02

C Skills/ Lab Credit

-

03

-

-

-

-

-

01

01

-

-

-

03

07

02

02

02

02

T

Semester-V

NU-340

NU-351

SS-204

NU-341

Epidemiology 

Maternal, Neonatal and Child Health Nursing

Civics and Community Engagement

Infectious Diseases

ID

Major

GE

ID

Course Code Course Title

Total Credit Hours 16

NU-350 Pediatric Health Nursing Major

Category

02

02

02

02

03

C Skills/ Lab Credit

-

03

01

-

-

-

01

-

-

-

02

07

03

02

02

T

Semester-VI

MATH-113

NU-352

NU-314

NU-343

Quantitative Reasoning for Nursing Practice-II

Mental Health Nursing

Principles of Teaching and Learning

Culture, Health and Society

GE

Major

ID

GE

Course Code Course Title

Total Credit Hours 18

NU-342 Public Health Nursing Major

Category

03

03

03

02

02

C Skills/ Lab Credit

-

02

02

-

-

-

-

01

-

-

03

04

06

03

02

T

Semester-VII

MGT-246

NU-460

NU-413

NU-461

Entrepreneurship

Introduction to Nursing Research

Leadership and Management

Elective

GE

Major

ID

Major

Course Code Course Title

Total Credit Hours 17

NU-453 Critical Care Nursing Major

Category

02

03

02

02

02

C Skills/ Lab Credit

01

04

-

-

-

-

01

-

-

-

03

07

03

02

02

T

Semester-VIII

NU- 462

ENG-102

NU-454

NU-463

Elective

Expository Writing

Geriatric Nursing

Clinical Practicum

Major

GE

Major 

CP

Course Code Course Title

Total Credit Hours 15

NU-44 Trends and Issues in Health Care Major

Category

-

03

1.5

-

02

C Skills/ Lab Credit

1.5

-

-

-

04

-

-

-

-

-

03

02

03

03

04

I. HSSC/A-levels/Equivalent (12 years of schooling) in Pre-Medical Group with minimum of 50% marks.

II. Medical Fitness

III. Passing the aptitude test

IV. Age limit that is up to 35 years

Total Credit Hours = 134

Duration: Four Years
Eligibility:

Fact File 

PROGRAM EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVE (PEOS) OF BS NURSINGPROGRAM EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVE (PEOS) OF BS NURSING

I. 

II. 

III. 

IV. 

V. 

VI. 

VII.

VIII. 

IX.

 
X. 

XI. 

XII.

XIII. 

XIV.

XV. 

Prepare competent and committed nurse clinicians for all healthcare and community settings.

Provide safe and quality nursing care for the prevention of disease, promotion, and maintenance of
health to individuals, families, and communities.

Equip the graduates with the knowledge, skills, and attitudes required for the provision of safe nursing
and quality care.

Integrate research findings for the provision of evidence-based best care for individuals, families, and 
communities.

Develop the graduates’ critical thinking, problem-solving, decision making and leadership skills for
confronting the complexities and demands of health care in the 21st century.

Adhere to an established pattern of professional practices within the
cultural, religious, legal, and ethical framework at the national and international level.

Inculcate effective communication skills, while dealing with peers, patients, families, communities, and
inter-disciplinary professionals.

Enable the graduates to utilize concepts, standards, and strategies while leading and coordinating
planning, implementation, and evaluation of patients, families, and communities’ care.

Equip the graduates to maintain a safe and healthy environment for the prevention of disease,
promotion, and maintenance of health.

Prepare the graduates to participate actively in professional organizations for the improvement of the 
nursing profession.

Inculcate the importance of continuing competence and the value of lifelong learning.

Able to assess, support and work as an active team member during disaster management.

Identify and report issues resulting from climate changes on individuals and community health.

Use healthcare informatics and technology legally and ethically to improve patients’ care outcomes.

Provide respectful services during end-of-life care.
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