MISSION STATEMENT

The CECOS University, Department of Nursing, is striving to be a leader in transforming the future of healthcare through excellence in nursing education and practice. We aim to inspire, educate, and lead a new generation of nurse will revolutionize healthcare through researc innovation, ensuring the well-being of individua communities at national and international level.

HOD MESSAGE

Welcome to the Department of Nursing at CECOS University. We take pride in serving as a centre of excellence and innovation in the field of nursing, playing a pivotal role in creating a brighter, healthier future for individuals and communities. Join us in our mission to improve the quality in nursing education and practice.

Asst. Prof. Hina Ajmal

MS Nursing (Khyber Medical University Peshawar)

FACULTY OF NURSING

Asst. Prof. Hina Ajmal HoD/Assistant Professor MS Nursing (Khyber Medical University Peshawar) BS Nursing (North West College of Nursing Peshawar)

Mr. Abdul Aziz Lecture BSN (Institute of Nursing Sciences) Khyber Medical University, Peshawar.

Ms. Saima Begum

Lecturer Diploma in General Nursing, Diploma in Midwifery (LRH, School of Nursing, Peshawar. Post RN- BScN (Riphah International University Islamabad.

Mr. Muhammad Irshad Lecturer BSN (Rehman Medical Institute)Khyber Medical University, Peshawar.

Abdul Aziz

Lecture BSN (Institute of Nursing) Khyber Medical University, Peshawar

Ms. Maria Nadir

Skills Lab Assistant LHV, Nursing Examination Board, Peshawar.

Ms. Hafsa Nayab Anatomy Lab Assistant F.Sc The Peace School & College Nowshera Cantt

Ms. Sonia Shahid Assistant Librarian **BS Library & Information Science** Khushal Khan Khattak University, Karak

Mr. Yaseen Jamal Science Lab Assistant **BS MLT** Abdul Wali Khan University, Mardan

Mr. Saad Hassam Office Assistant DIT Brains Post-Graduate College Peshawar





Semester-I

Course Code	Course Title	Category	т	С	Skills/ Lab	Credit
NU-120	Microbiology	GE (NS)	1.5	-	0.5	02
NU-121	Biochemistry	GE	1.5	-	0.5	02
ENG-101	English- Functional English	GE	03	-	-	03
NU-130	Fundamentals of Nursing-I	Major	02	-	01	03
NU-123	Anatomy and Physiology-I	Major	2.5	-	0.5	03
SS-203	Ideology and Constitution of Pakistan	GE	02	-	-	02
CS-191	Information & Communication Technology	GE	01	-	01	02
	Total Credit Hours					17

Semester-II

Course Code	Course Title	Category	Т	С	Skills/ Lab	Credit
NU-131	Fundamental of Nursing-II	Major	02	01	01	04
MATH-112	Quantitative Reasoning for Nursing Practice-I	GE	03	-	-	03
NU-124	Anatomy and Physiology-II	Major	2.5	-	0.5	03
NU-122	Applied Nutrition	ID	02	-	-	02
NU-136	Theoretical Basis of Nursing	GE (AH)	02	-	-	02
SS-101	Islamic Studies/Ethics	GE	02	-	-	02

Semester-III

Course Code	Course Title	Category	Т	С	Skills/ Lab	Credit
ENG-103	Professional communication Skills	GE	03	-	-	03
NU-227	Clinical Pharmacology and Drug Administration-I	Major	02	-	-	02
NU-232	Medical Surgical Nursing-I	Major	03	03	01	07
NU-234	Health Assessment-I	Major	01	-	01	02
NU-225	Pathophysiology-I	Major	02	-	01	02

Semester-IV

Course Code	Course Title	Category	Т	С	Skills/ Lab	Credit
NU-221	Applied Psychology	ID	03	-	-	03
NU-233	Medical Surgical Nursing-II	Major	03	03	01	07
NU-235	Health Assessment-II	Major	01	-	01	02
NU-226	Pathophysiology-II	Major	02	-	-	02
NU-228	Clinical Pharmacology and Drug Administration-II	Major	02	-	-	02
NU-210	Professional Ethics for Nurses	Major	02	-	-	02

Total Credit Hours = 134

Fact File

Duration: Four Years Eligibility: I. HSSC/A-levels/Equivalent (12 years of schooling) in Pre-Medical Group with minimum of 50% marks.

II. Medical Fitness

III. Passing the aptitude test

IV. Age limit that is up to 35 years

Semester-V

Course Code	Course Title	Category	т	С	Skills/ Lab	Credit
SS-204	Civics and Community Engagement	GE	02	-	-	02
NU-350	Pediatric Health Nursing	Major	03	03	01	07
NU-351	Maternal, Neonatal and Child Health Nursing	Major	02	01	-	03
NU-340	Epidemiology	ID	02	-	-	02
NU-341	Infectious Diseases	ID	02	-	-	02

Semester-VI

Course Code	Course Title	Category	Ţ	С	Skills/ Lab	Credit
NU-314	Principles of Teaching and Learning	ID	03	-	-	03
NU-342	Public Health Nursing	Major	02	02	-	04
NU-352	Mental Health Nursing	Major	03	02	01	06
MATH-113	Quantitative Reasoning for Nursing Practice-II	GE	03	-	-	03
NU-343	Culture, Health and Society	GE	02	-	-	02

Semester-VII

Course Code	Course Title	Category	Т	С	Skills/ Lab	Credit
NU-413	Leadership and Management	ID	02	01	-	03
NU-453	Critical Care Nursing	Major	02	04	01	07
NU-460	Introduction to Nursing Research	Major	03	-	-	03
MGT-246	Entrepreneurship	GE	02	-	-	02
NU-461	Elective	Major	02	-	-	02
	Total Credit Hours					17

Semester-VIII

17

Course Code	Course Title	Category	т	С	Skills/ Lab	Credit
NU-454	Geriatric Nursing	Major	1.5	1.5	-	03
NU-44	Trends and Issues in Health Care	Major	02	-	-	02
ENG-102	Expository Writing	GE	03	-	-	03
NU- 462	Elective	Major	-	-	-	03
NU-463	Clinical Practicum	СР	-	04	-	04
	Total Credit Hours			_		15

PROGRAM EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVE (PEOS) OF BS NURSING

	I.	Prepare competent and committed nurse clinicia
	II.	Provide safe and quality nursing care for the pre- health to individuals, families, and communities.
	III.	Equip the graduates with the knowledge, skills, a and quality care.
	IV.	Integrate research findings for the provision of e communities.
	V.	Develop the graduates' critical thinking, problem confronting the complexities and demands of he
	VI.	Adhere to an established pattern of professional cultural, religious, legal, and ethical framework at
	VII.	Inculcate effective communication skills, while dain inter-disciplinary professionals.
	VIII.	Enable the graduates to utilize concepts, standar planning, implementation, and evaluation of pation
	IX.	Equip the graduates to maintain a safe and healt promotion, and maintenance of health.
	Х.	Prepare the graduates to participate actively in p nursing profession.
l	XI.	Inculcate the importance of continuing competer
	XII.	Able to assess, support and work as an active tea
	XIII.	Identify and report issues resulting from climate
	XIV.	Use healthcare informatics and technology legall
	XV.	Provide respectful services during end-of-life ca

- ans for all healthcare and community settings.
- evention of disease, promotion, and maintenance of
- and attitudes required for the provision of safe nursing
- evidence-based best care for individuals, families, and
- n-solving, decision making and leadership skills for ealth care in the 21st century.
- al practices within the at the national and international level.
- dealing with peers, patients, families, communities, and
- ards, and strategies while leading and coordinating ients, families, and communities' care.
- Ithy environment for the prevention of disease,
- professional organizations for the improvement of the
- ence and the value of lifelong learning.
- am member during disaster management.
- changes on individuals and community health.
- lly and ethically to improve patients' care outcomes.
- are.

BS NURSING FEE STRUCTURE

Semester	Admissions Fee	Tuition Fee	Exam Fee
Semester-I	30000	140000	10000
Semester-II	-	140000	10000
Semester-III		140000	10000
Semester-IV	-	140000	10000
Semester-V	-	140000	10000
Semester-VI	-	140000	10000
Semester-VII	-	140000	10000
Semester-VIII		140000	10000
Complete Charges	30000	1120000	80000



Total